	ley 208-336-8344 p.2	
	Docket No.: HINV101.02	
	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
N. 03-01)	Patent and Trademark Office	
A/REV03 PAIEN	TS ONLY	
ab settings 🔶 🌩 🔻 🔍 🔍 🔍	V V V	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Margaretha J. Hinkle, Legal Representative for the Estate of Vernon W. Hinkle, Deceased	Name: <u>Margaretha J. Hinkle</u>	
	Address: 2418 Bishop Circle	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Caldwell</u> State/Prov.: <u>Idaho</u>	
Other	Country: US ZIP: 83605	
Execution Date: April 24, 2006	_ Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Additional numbers		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joseph W. Holland	_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 submission	
Registration No. 38,919	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
	_ Enclosed - Any excess or insuπiciency should be	
-	credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account	
-	credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IOT USE THIS SPACE	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840	 credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IOT USE THIS SPACE credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IOT USE THIS SPACE primation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 26, 2006	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840 City: Boise State/Prov.: ID Country: US ZIP: 83701-1840 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Joseph W. Holland Name of Person Signing	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IOT USE THIS SPACE prmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 26, 2006	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IOT USE THIS SPACE Dormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 26, 2006 Signature d with required cover sheet information to: meet Recordation Services	
Address: HOLLAND & MIDGLEY, LLP P.O. Box 1840	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IOT USE THIS SPACE Dormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 26, 2006 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Date	

Docket No.

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. HINV101.02
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
6,161,985	12/19/2000	09/173,148	10/15/1998
Title of Invention: MAN	HOLE COLLAR ASSEMBLY		
Owner of Record	d (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Plac	e of Business of Assignor
Estate of Vernon W. Hinkle		2418 Bishop Circle Caldwell, ID 83605	
		an an agus an tara an	
	Assignee	Residence or Principal Plac	e of Business of Assignee
Margaretha J. Hinkle		2418 Bishop Circle Caldwell, ID 83605	
0, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the s held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full of term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this as not been made. Executed this 24^{44} day of $Apn'c$, in the year 2006 at $Marga \mu H ko J. Hint Co$			dollars (\$ knowledged, Assignor, by these d to said Patent; the same to be ad assigns, to the full end of the y Assignor had this assignment Millionized signator) + Assignor is a ciation)
Copyright 1997 LegalStar		0	AS01A/REV01
· .			PATENT 015 FRAME: 0118

Todd A. Rossman WHITE PETERSON 5700 East Franklin Road, Suite 200 Nampa, Idaho 83687-7901 Telephone: (208) 466-9272 Facsimile: (208) 466-4405 Idaho State Bar No. 4023 Attorneys for Personal Representative

JUL 21 ang CANYON COUNTY CLEEK C. DYE, DEPOSTY

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CANYON

)

)

)

)

Magistrate Division In the Matter of the Estate of

VERNON W. HINKLE,

Deceased.

Case No. U-2003 -6950

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY AND OATH OF ACCEPTANCE

(I.C. §§ 15-3-602 and 15-3-702)

MARGARETHA J. HINKLE is hereby appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of VERNON W. HINKLE, deceased, with all authority pertaining thereto. Administration of the Estate is unsupervised.

These Letters are issued to evidence the appointment, qualification and authority of

the Personal Representative.

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY AND OATH OF ACCEPTANCE - 1

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0119

· · · ·

REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0120

∽			
	Magistrate of the District Court, County of		
Canyon, State of Idaho, with the seal of t	he Court affixed this <u>31</u> day of <u>Auly</u> ,		
2003.	y		
(SEAL)	Magistrate		
OATH OF ACCEPTANCE			
STATE OF IDAHO) :ss County of Canyon)			
MARGARETHA J. HINKLE hereby accepts appointment to the office of Personal			
Representative of the Estate of VERNON W. HINKLE, deceased, and does solemnly swear that			
she will perform, according to law, the	luties of Personal Representative of said Estate.		
State of Idaho County of Canyon I hereby certify that the thread of the original as the a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the office DATED G. NOEL HALES CHART I HEREBISHEEL COUR By COURT AND SW 2003. (SEAH) PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC C. NOEL HALES CHART I HEREBISHEEL COURT SUBSCRIBED AND SW 2003.	MARGARETHA J. HINKLE Personal Representative 2418 Bishop Circle Caldwell, Idaho 83605 Telephone: (208) 459-6898 ORN to before me this 18 day of 144, Motary Public for Idaho Commission expires: 1-4-2009		
*#####################################			
LETTERS TESTAMENTARY AND O			
	PATENT		

RECORDED: 05/22/2006